

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9489/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/04/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.Genl.,U.P.
Mr.Shail Kr.Dwivedi, AAG
Mr.Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr.Dinesh Kr.Garg, Adv.
Caveator Mr.Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr.Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr.B.S.Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that on 14.4.2008 Dr.Ambedkar's Jayanti is to be celebrated at the venue. The petitioner is permitted to carry out the temporary works, if any, including the repairs and renovations of the existing structure and no other permanent structure shall be erected till 21.4.2008.

List on 21.4.2008.

Dasti order is permitted.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master