

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9489/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/04/2008 in WP No. 3576(M/B)/
2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file lengthy list of dates and
prayer for interim relief)
With T.P.(C)No...D11232/2008 and
Contempt Petition (C)No....of 2008 in SLP(C)No.9489/2008.

Date: 21/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.Gen.,U.P.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.AG.
Mr. Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Manzoor Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

Issue notice.

Stay of the impugned order and further proceedings.

I.A.No.4, application for amendment of SLP is allowed.

Mr. D.K. Garg, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of the
respondent-writ petitioner.

Counter-affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

:2:

Transfer Petition (C)No....D 11232/2008

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings. List along with the SLP.

Contempt Petition (C)No....of 2008 in SLP(C)No.9489/2008.

List Contempt petition along with the SLP.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER