

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 11-20 and 21-30 of 2008 In
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T.,stay/direction and office report)

Date: 01/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.Mishra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

This Court on 21/4/2008 while issuing notice stay further proceedings in W.P.No.7357/07 and W.P. No. 8430/07. We also granted stay of further proceedings in a pending writ petition before the High Court.

This application has been filed for granting of further stay of order dated 12.10.2007 and 6.11.2007 passed by the High Court in W.P.Nos. 7357(MB)/07 and 8430(MB)/07. We have also issued notices to transfer those writ petitions before this Court.

-2-

Accordingly, the orders dated 12.10.2007 and 6.11.2007 shall remain stayed till further orders.

I.As. are disposed of.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.MM(2)

[ANAND SINGH]
COURT MASTER

COURT NO.5

SECTION XVIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. /08 and /08 IN
TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and directions)

Date: 01/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C.Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K.Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.K.Garg, Adv.

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List the I.As. on 9.5.2008.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[ANAND SINGH]
COURT MASTER