

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.No.31-51/2008 in TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.)NO(s).435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR Respondent(s)

(for direction/stay and exemption from filing OT and withdrawal of T.P. No.443/2007 in respect of W.P.(C)No.4491/2007 and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.AG.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For applicant Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List I.A.Nos. 31-50 after summer vacation.

I.A.No.51 of 2008, application for withdrawal of T.P.(C)No.443 of 2008 in respect of W.P.(C)No.4491(M/B) of 2007 is allowed. The Transfer Petition(C) No.443 of 2008 is dismissed on withdrawal. Accordingly, the Writ Petition (C)No.4491(M/B) of 2007 stands dismissed on withdrawal. Interim orders dated 10.07.2007, 25.07.2007 and 03.08.2007 in Writ Petition (C)No.4491(M/B) of 2007 passed by the Allahabad High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow stand vacated.

(PAWAN KUMAR) (ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

I.A.51 OF 2008
IN

2008 TRANSFER PETITION(C) NOS.435-444 OF

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR. ...
RESPONDENTS

ORDER

I.A.No.51 of 2008, application for withdrawal of T.P.(C)No.443 of 2008 in respect of W.P.(C)No.4491(M/B) of 2007 is allowed. The Transfer Petition(C) No.443 of 2008 is dismissed on withdrawal. Accordingly, the Writ Petition (C)No.4491(M/B) of 2007 stands dismissed on withdrawal. Interim orders dated 10.07.2007, 25.07.2007 and 03.08.2007 in Writ Petition (C)No.4491(M/B) of 2007 passed by the Allahabad High Court, Lucknow Bench, Lucknow stand vacated.

.....J.
(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

NEW DELHI,
MAY 09, 2008.