

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.31-50 In TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 435-442 & 444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJUFor Petitioner(s)Mr. Harish salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

Mr. S.A. Syed, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Verma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Despite the letter, which has been circulated by the petitioner, praying for time to adjourn Interlocutory Application Nos.31-50 in T.P.(C)Nos.435-444 of 2008, it is submitted by Mr. Harish Salve, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioners, that the said Interlocutory Applications have been rendered infructuous. Accordingly, no order need be passed on the said Interlocutory Applications and the same are disposed of.

[SARITA PUROHIT)
SR.P.A.[JUGINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER