

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.435-442 and 444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS. ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, vacating stay and office report)

With Transfer Petition (C) Nos.1175-1177 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.  
and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG, UP.  
Mr. Sourav Kirpal, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.  
for M/s. Bhatia & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. (C) Nos.28015-28016 of 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master