

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.54-55 IN T.P. [C] NOS.439 AND 441/2008 IN T.P. [C]
435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of ex-parte order)

And I.A. Nos.52-53 in T.P. (C) Nos.438 and 440 of 2008
(For vacation/recall of ex-parte order)

Date: 27/02/2009 These Matters were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv. Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

...2/-
-2-

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chandra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Four weeks' time is allowed to the respondents to file counter affidavit to the interlocutory applications. Rejoinder affidavit may be filed three weeks thereafter.

Until further orders, it is directed that no buildings, which are subject-matter of the writ petitions pending before the Allahabad High Court, shall be further demolished.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master