

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION [C] NOS.435-442 AND 444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of order dated 1st May, 2008 and
office report)

[TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NOS.435-444 OF 2008]

Date: 01/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jyotinder Mishra, Adv. Genl.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl. Adv. Genl.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Meenashi Grover, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vairagya Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.

.../2-

-2-

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pandari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Six weeks' time is allowed to take steps for fresh service upon the unserved respondents.

Place the petitions thereafter along with the connected special leave petitions.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master