

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.72-73 IN TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.438 & 440 OF 2008
IN TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR.ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For vacating interim order dt. 11.9.2009 & 6.10.2009 and office report)

WITH
SUO MOTU CONMT. PET.(C) NO.326/2009 IN T.P.(C)NOS. 438&440/2008
(FOR PREL. HEARING)

Date: 04/11/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG. (A.C.)

For the appearing parties:

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. V.V. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Bhan, Adv.

-2-

for State of U.P.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. U.u. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J. Mishra, AG. (UP)
Mr. S.K. wivedi, Adv.
Mr. Devender Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For 'The Hindu':

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For 'Times of India': Mr. Krishnendu Datta, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In Con. Petn. 326/2009 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, the learned senior counsel states that as the counter has been served in this matter only few days ago,

he seeks time to file rejoinder affidavit. Three weeks' time granted for the same.

Issue notice on IA Nos.72-73.

Mr. C.D. Singh, accepts notice.

Three weeks' time granted to file counter affidavit to I.A. Nos. 72-73.

We are also informed that Chief Secretary of the State of U.P. is present in Court today. We exempt his appearance in this Court till further orders.

List on 30/11/2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER