

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS.75-76 IN TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.438 & 440 OF 2008  
IN TRANSFER PETITION (C) NOS.435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.ETC.ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ANR.ETC.ETC. Respondent(s)

(Application for directions)

Date: 13/11/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam,SG. (A.C.)(NP)

For the appearing parties:

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. V.V. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Panigrahi, Adv.

for State of U.P. Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. wivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Kapil Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Dwivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

For 'The Hindu': Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
-2-

For 'Times of India': Mr. Krishnendu Datta, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. S. Prasad, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicants have moved the application claiming several reliefs but have confined their arguments only to the question of an order permitting maintenance of the properties which are the subject matter of the dispute on account of

urgency as the anniversary of Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedkar  
has to be celebrated on this site on 6th December 2009.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, the learned senior counsel  
appearing for the opposite party, however, opposes  
this prayer, inter alia, on the ground that a similar  
prayer had been rejected by this Court by an interim  
order dated 11th September, 2009, which had been  
confirmed subsequently by the order dated 6th October,  
2009. The learned counsel for the applicants states  
that in view of the stand taken by Dr. Singhvi this  
matter be carried forward to 1st December, 2009.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]  
COURT MASTER