

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 72-73

in

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 435-444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS Respondent(s)  
(For vacating interim order dated 11.9.2009 and 6.10.2009 and  
office report)

WITH

IA Nos. 75 -76 in T.P.(C) NO. 438 & 440 of 2008  
[STATE OF U.P. & ANR. V. GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI &  
ORS.]  
(For directions and office report)

Suo Motu Contempt Petition @ No. 326/2009 in TP @ Nos 438 &  
440/2008

[IN RE: NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS.]

[IN TP @ NOS. 435-444 OF 2008]

Date: 01/12/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG (A.C.)

For Petitioner(s)

For Applicant (s)

in IA 72-73 &  
75-76

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.  
Mr. Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

TP(C) 438 & 440 of 2008

2

For Respondent(s)

in IA 72-73 & 75-76

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Gunnam Venkataswara Rao, Adv.

For The Hindu

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.  
For M/S. Bhatia & Co., Adv. (NP)

TP(C) 438 & 440 of 2008

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

3

O R D E R

The matter has been taken up today in the presence of the learned counsel for all the appearing parties.

The Interlocutory Applications bearing Nos. 72-73 and 75-76 in Transfer Petition © Nos. 438 & 440 of 2008 have been listed before us along with Suo Motu Contempt Petition © NO. 326 of 2009 in the afore-mentioned Transfer Petition.

It has been pointed out by Dr. Abhishek Singhvi, the

learned counsel for the respondents that IA Nos. 52-53 and  
have been IA Nos. 65-66 and IA Nos. 70-71 should also  
Transfer listed together with these applications and

Petition @ Nos. 438 & 440 of 2008 so as to enable this  
Court to adjudicate effectively on all the issues that have  
been raised.

We, accordingly, direct that all the above  
applications as also the records pertaining to T.P. @ 435-  
444/2008 be listed together.

g become IA Nos. 75-76 are disposed of as havin  
infructuous as the relief claimed therein will  
become  
redundant on 6th December, 2009.

wherever Dr. Singhvi undertakes to file replies

required matters within a period of two weeks,  
failing

which no reply will be taken on record thereafter.

TP(C) 438 & 440 of 2008

4

List all the matters on the 19th January, 2010.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER