

ITEM NO.1(Part-heard)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 435-442 & 444 OF 2008

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS Respondent(s)
(With appln. for vacating stay dated 01/05/2008 (IA Nos. 52-53)
and directions (IA Nos. 65-66) and permission to file
compilation Nos. I, II & III (IA Nos. 70-71) and
modification/clarification of order dated 15.12.2008 and
exemption from filing O.T. and directions and vacating interim
order datcd 11/09/2009 and 06/10/2009)

WITH

Suo Motu Contempt Petition @ No. 326/2009 in TP @ Nos 438 &
440/2008 BY COURT'S MOTION (FOR PRELIMINARY HEARING]
[IN RE: GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYAN MAHA SAMITI & ORS.]

[IN TP @ NOS. 435-444 OF 2008]

SLP(C) No. 9489 of 2008

[STATE OF U.P. & ANR. V. GOMTI NAGAR JAN KALYANI MAHA SAMITI]
(WITH APPLN. FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES AND
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 20/01/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG (A.C.)(NP)

For Petitioner(s)
State of U.P.

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.N. Trivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satish Chandra Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rupinder Singh Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.
Mr. Devendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
Mr. Deendra Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Mishra, Adv.

TP(C) 438 & 440 of 2008

2

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kamlendra Misra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Applicant (s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No.1 in TP 436 & 437 Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Nadim Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Parihar, Adv.

For The Hindu

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anilendra Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia Adv.
Mr. Samil Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Narain, Adv.

RR No. 1 in TP 435

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Mehrotra, Adv.
Mr. Nadeem Murtaza, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

RR 1 in TP 442

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

RR Nos 1 in TP

438-441
TP(C) 438 & 440 of 2008

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

3

For NDTV (24X7)

Mr. Vijay K. Sondhi, Adv.
Mr. Anirbhan Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Wasim Beg, Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

RR No. 3 in TP 437

Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.

RR No. 7 in TP 436

Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Times of India

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Gupta, Adv.

For M/S. Bhatia & Co., Advs. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Harish N. Salve representing the State U.P. resumed his arguments at 10.30a.m. and was concluded at 2.50p.m. Thereafter Mr. R.N. Trivedi, learned senior counsel appearing for the State in the Contempt Petition made his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

(KALYANI GUPTA)
SR. P.A.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI AROA)
COURT MASTER